APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0128
OSHPD Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type:  New X Renewal
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer: Trane

OSP-0128
Page 3 of 8
OSP-0128
Mohammad Karim
12/13/2021
Table 1 - Certified Product Matrix
Length
[ in ]
Width
[ in ]
Height
[ in ]
SDS
[ g ]
z/h
CGAM020 020 113.8 50.4 84.7 2208 Extrapolated
CGAM026 026 113.8 50.4 84.7 2278* UUT-1
CGAM030 030 149.8 50.4 84.7 2880
CGAM035 035 149.8 50.4 84.7 2920
CGAM040 040 113.8 88.4 84.8 3697
CGAM052 052 113.8 88.4 84.8 3806
CGAM060 060 149.8 88.4 84.8 5033
CGAM070 070 149.8 88.4 84.8 5121
CGAM080 080 143.1 88.2 92.6 5692
CGAM090 090 143.1 88.2 92.6 5961
CGAM100 100 165.9 88.2 92.5 6759
CGAM110 110 165.9 88.2 92.5 6845
CGAM120 120 165.9 88.2 92.5 6884** UUT-2
*UUT-1, measured weight is 2111 lbs. Maximum operating weight of CGAM026 is 2278 lbs.
**UUT-2, measured weight is 6500 lbs. Maximum operating wight of CGAM120 is 6884 lbs.
1.85 1
Spring